LM
40
40
N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM4040
Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference
General Description
ideal for space critical applications, the LM4040 precision

See NS Package Number Z03A
4-94
Ordering Information
Reverse Breakdown
Voltage Tolerance at 25°C
Package
and Average Reverse Breakdown
Voltage Temperature Coefficient M3 (SOT-23) Z (TO-92) M (SO-8)
±0.1 %, 100 ppm/°C max (A grade) LM4040AIM3-2.5,
LM4040AIM3-4.1,
LM4040AIM3-5.0,
LM4040AIM3-8.2,
LM4040AIM3-10.0
LM4040AIZ-2.5,
LM4040AIZ-4.1,
LM4040AIZ-5.0,
LM4040AIZ-8.2,
LM4040AIZ-10.0
LM4040AIM-2.5,
LM4040AIM-4.1,
LM4040AIM-5.0,
LM4040AIM-8.2,
LM4040AIM-10.0
See NS Package
Number M03B
See NS Package
Number Z03A
See NS Package
Number M08A
±0.2%, 100 ppm/°C max (B grade) LM4040BIM3-2.5,
LM4040BIM3-4.1,
LM4040BIM3-5.0,
LM4040BIM3-8.2,
LM4040BIM3-10.0
LM4040BIZ-2.5,
LM4040BIZ-4.1,
LM4040BIZ-5.0,
LM4040BIZ-8.2,
LM4040BIZ-10.0
LM4040BIM-2.5,
LM4040BIM-4.1,
LM4040BIM-5.0,
LM4040BIM-8.2,
LM4040BIM-10.0
See NS Package
Number M03B
See NS Package
Number Z03A
See NS Package
Number M08A
±0.5%, 100 ppm/°C max (C grade) LM4040CIM3-2.5,
LM4040CIM3-4.1,
LM4040CIM3-5.0,
LM4040CIM3-8.2,
LM4040CIM3-10.0
LM4040CIZ-2.5,
LM4040CIZ-4.1,
LM4040CIZ-5.0,
LM4040CIZ-8.2,
LM4040CIZ-10.0
LM4040CIM-2.5,
LM4040CIM-4.1,
LM4040CIM-5.0,
LM4040CIM-8.2,
LM4040CIM-10.0
See NS Package
Number M03B
See NS Package
Number Z03A
See NS Package
Number M08A
± 1.0%, 150 ppm/°C max (D grade) LM4040DIM3-2.5,
LM4040DIM3-4.1,